BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF THE
APPLICATION BY DEUEL HARVEST
WIND ENERGY, LLC FOR A PERMIT
OF AWIND ENERGY FACILITY AND
A 345-kV TRANSMISSION LINE IN
DEUEL COUNTY

INTERVENOR CHRISTINA KILBY’S
WITNESS AND EXHIBIT LIST

EL18-053
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| hereby submit my Witness List and Exhibit List in preparation for the evidentiary hearing in the
above captioned docket.

Witness

1.
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Robert Rand

George Holborn

Jodi Theisen

Dennis Kanengieter

Lynn Pederson

Those witnesses identified by other parties to this proceeding.

Exhibits

K1 Testimony of Robert Rand

K2 Environmental Research 155 (2017) 73-76

K3 Using a Change in Percent Highly Annoyed With Noise as a Potential Health Effect Measure for
Projects Under the Canadian Environmental Assessment Act

K4 Bulletin of Science, Technology & Society - Occupational Health and Industrial Wind Turbines: A
Case Study

K5 A Theory to Explain Some Physiological Effects of the Infrasonic Emissions at Some Wind Farm
Sites

K6 Robert W. Rand's Resume

K7 Health Canada’s Wind Turbine Noise and Health Study- A Review Exploring Research

Challenges, Methods, Limitations and Uncertainties of Some of the Findings




K8

K9

K10
K11
K13
K14
K15
K16
K17
K19
K20
K21
K22
K23
K24
K25
K26
K27
K28
K29

Bulletin of Science, Technology & Society - Wind Turbine Acoustic Investigation : Infrasound and
Low-Frequency Noise--A Case Study

Kilby Responses to Staff’s First Set of Data Requests

Kilby Response to Deuel Harvest’s First Set of Data Requests

Kilby Response to Staff’s Second Set of Data Requests

Wind Lease and Easement Agreement

Testimony of Christina Kilby

Rebuttal Testimony of Christina Kilby

Andre et. al. v. Invenergy

Williams v. Invenergy

Deuel Harvest’s Responses to Christina Kilby’s First Set of Data Requests
Deuel County Ordinance Table of Contents

Deuel County Ordinance

Invenergy Cover Letter

Deuel Harvest’s Response to Christina Kilby’s Second Set of Data Requests
Invenergy Letter to Board of Assurance regarding Homan Field

Hessler Testimony Prevailing Winds Docket EI-18-053

Dan Litchfield Emails and Letter

Deuel Harvest’s Supplemental Responses to Christina Kilby’s First Set of Data Requests
Masking of Wind Turbine Sound by Ambient Noise, Bolin, Karl

A Cooperative Measurement Survey

| reserve the right to introduce additional exhibits necessary to rebut evidence presented by any

other party in this docket or for impeachment and other legally permissible purposes. All

Intervenors' exhibits are or will be available electronically in the docket.



Dated: April 12, 2019

/S/ Christina Kilby

Christina Kilby

Intervenor

112 Geneva Blvd.
Burnsville, MN 55306
christinaLkilby@yahoo.com



